## RESOLUTION 7-2001 BY

## KLICKITAT COUNTY PORT DISTRICT NO. 1, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON:

## A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING AN EMPLOYEE AND PORT COMMISSION RECOGNITION POLICY

WHEREAS, the Klickitat County Port District No. 1 recognizes the importance of the efforts given by both its employees and its Commissioners in furtherance of the Klickitat County Port District No. 1's Mission Statement; and

WHEREAS, the Klickitat County Port District No. 1 recognizes that from time to time there are circumstances that warrant special recognition to an individual employee or Commissioner; and

**WHEREAS,** the Klickitat County Port District No. 1 wishes to make special recognition to a Port employee or Commissioner from time to time in the form of a gift, reception, or other special means of recognition;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Klickitat County Port District No. 1 Board of Commissioners does hereby adopt an Employee and Commissioner Recognition Policy and authorizes the use of Klickitat County Port District No. 1 funds to be utilized for special recognition to employees and Commissioners. Any expenditure of Port funds in furtherance of this policy is subject to the Klickitat County Port District No. 1 Budget and approval by the Port Commission as required.

ADOPTED IN OPEN SESSION this 7th day of August, 2001.

KLICKITAT COUNTY PORT DISTRICT NO. 1 Board of Commissioners Samuel Wayne Vinyard,

Norman Deo, Secretary

ATTEST

Vickie L. Drew Administrative Assistant

PORT SEAL